

Court No. - 52

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1064 of 2015

Appellant :- Ranvir Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Sri Vijay Singh holding brief of Sri Vinay Saran learned counsel for the appellant in connected Criminal Appeal Nos. 4722 of 2014 and 4818 of 2014 pointed out that Sri Vinay Saran learned counsel for the appellant is out of station.

On his request, list on 3.12.2020.

Order Date :- 11.11.2020

A.