

Court No. - 7

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1064 of 2015

Appellant :- Ranvir Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chaman Aara

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Deepak Dubey

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.

None for the appellant even when case is called in the revised list.

Ms. Archana Singh, learned counsel for the State.

The case is adjourned.

Order Date :- 3.12.2020

RK/A.Kr.