

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1064 of 2015

Appellant :- Ranvir Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Chaturvedi, Chaman
Aara, Shashi Prakash Giri**

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Deepak Dubey

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

Hon'ble Syed Waiz Mian, J.

List on 20.10.2022.

Order Date :- 17.10.2022

Shivangi