

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1064 of 2015

Appellant :- Ranvir Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rahul Chaturvedi, Chaman Aara, Shashi
Prakash Giri**

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Deepak Dubey

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

1. None appears for the appellant to press the appeal even in the revised call.

2. List before appropriate Bench in the month of August, 2023.

Order Date :- 26.7.2023

S.K.S.